

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 20-1461 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 3/30/2020 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 4/7/2020 Final action:

Title: Memorandum of Understanding with the Teamsters Local Union 769 regarding COVID-19

Sponsors:

Indexes: COVID-19, Teamsters Local Union No 769, Unions

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. MOU with Teamsters Local 769, 3. Families First Coronavirus Response Act - 2, 4.

FFCRA Poster Non-Federal

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 4/7/2020
 1
 Board of County Commissioners
 Approved staff's recommendation

Memorandum of Understanding with the Teamsters Local Union 769 regarding COVID-19 Staff recommends the Board approve the Memorandum of Understanding, extend the benefits described therein to the County's general employees, and authorize the Chair to sign.